No opere este equipo al menos que haya leído y
comprendido el contenido de este manual!
Cualquier falla en el seguimiento de las
instrucciones contenidas en este manual puede
resultar en un serio lesión o muerte. Este manual
contiene importante información sobre seguridad
concerniente al mantenimiento, uso y operación de
este producto. Si usted no puede entender el

Read the following important safety information before using this equipment to avoid serious injury or death and
to avoid damage to equipment or property.
MODEL DESIGNATION
2 Form No. HBGM-0309
MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
All Models
All Hatco Heated Black Glass Shelves are ideal for pass through
areas, buffet lines, and as hors d’oeuvre displays. National
Sanitation Foundation (NSF) approval allows the placement of
food product directly on the glass surface, if desired. Standard
equipment includes an illuminated power ON/OFF switch, a
thermostatically-controlled heated ceramic glass top, and a
painted steel base. The Heated Black Glass Shelves have a
temperature range of 100° to 200°F (38° to 93°C).
HBG Models
The HBG Heated Black Glass shelf is a portable shelf with an
attached 6′ (1829 mm) cord and plug. The portable unit is
available in six models: HBG-2418, HBG-3018, HBG-3618,
HBG-4818, HBG-6018 and HBG-7218.
Figure 2. Model HBG
HBGB Models
The HBGB Heated Black Glass shelf is a built-in unit that is
equipped with an attached trim mounting ring. The unit includes
a remote control box that is attached with 3′ (914 mm) of
conduit. A 6′ (1829 mm) cord with plug connects the remote
control box to the power source.
The built-in units are available in six models: HBGB-2418,
HBGB-3018, HBGB-3618, HBGB-4818, HBGB-6018 and
HBGB-7218.
Figure 3. Model HBGB
H B G B - X X X X
Heated
Glass
Built-In
Black Width (inches)
Depth (inches)
Figure 1. Model Designation
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical outlet of the correct voltage, size, and
plug configuration. If the plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install the
proper voltage and size electrical outlet.
WARNING
Figure 4. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
AS 3112
CEE 7/7 Schuko
BS-1363
SPECIFICATIONS
Form No. HBGM-0309 3
Width Depth Height
(D) (E) (F)
Remote Box 7″ 2-1/2″ 3″
(178 mm) (64 mm) (76 mm)
Dimensions — HBG Models
Width Depth Height Footprint Footprint
Model (A) (B) (C) Width (D) Depth (E)
HBG-2418 24-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 2-1/2″ 19-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(619 mm) (467 mm) (64 mm) (502 mm) (349 mm)
HBG-3018 30-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 2-1/2″ 25-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(772 mm) (467 mm) (64 mm) (654 mm) (349 mm)
HBG-3618 36-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 2-1/2″ 31-3/4″ 13-3/4″
(924 mm) (467 mm) (64 mm) (806 mm) (349 mm)
HBG-4818 48-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 6-1/8″† 42-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1229 mm) (467 mm) (156 mm) (1086 mm) (324 mm)
HBG-6018 60-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 6-1/8″† 54-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1534 mm) (467 mm) (156 mm) (1391 mm) (324 mm)
HBG-7218 72-3/8″ 18-3/8″ 6-1/8″† 66-3/4″ 12-3/4″
(1838 mm) (467 mm) (156 mm) (1695 mm) (324 mm)
A
D E
B
C
Front View Side View
Figure 5. Dimensions – HBG Model
Width Depth Height
Model (A) (B) (C)
HBGB-2418 25-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(654 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
HBGB-3018 31-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(806 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
HBGB-3618 37-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(959 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
HBGB-4818 49-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(1264 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
HBGB-6018 61-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(1568 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
HBGB-7218 73-3/4″ 19-3/4″ 2-1/4″
(1873 mm) (502 mm) (57 mm)
A
B
D E
C
F
Front View
Side View
Figure 6. Dimensions – HBGB Model
Dimensions — HBGB Models
NOTE: The specification label is located on the bottom of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
NOTE: The specification label is located